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PAD.A 
ACES GAMES	 A28
ACHERON	 A21/D
AREA RISTORANTE	 E44
AREA RPG	 A25
ARISTEA	 A22
ARMAKITTEN	 A5
ARN	 A5
ASMODEE	 A36
ASTERISCO EDIZIONI	 A5
CHESSEX	 A17
COSMIC GROUP	 A35
CRANIO CREATIONS	 A37
DAWN TOWN GAMES	 A17/B
DJAMA GAMES	 A5
DRAGONSTORE 	 A7
DREAMLORD GAMES NESSUNDOVE                 A26
FUMBLE GDR	 A5
GIOCHI DEI GRANDI	 A3
GIOCHI UNITI	 A38
GIOCHINSCATOLA.IT	 A18
GOBLIN MAGNIFICO	 A20
GRUMPY BEAR	 A12
ISOLA ILLYON EDIZIONI	 A30
KAIZOKU PRESS	 A29
KELIOS	 A21/E

LA TANA DEI GOBLIN	 A14
LA TANA DEI GOBLIN	 A15
LA TANA DEI GOBLIN	 A20
LA TERRA DEI GIOCHI	 A27
LIBRARSI	 A24
LIBROGAME’S LAND	 A24/D
LIGHTFISH GAMES	 A5
LUDOTECA	 A15
LUDUS MAGNUS STUDIO	 A23
MANA PROJECT STUDIO	 A33
MONDIVERSI	 A31
MP EDIZIONI E KAIZOKU PRESS	 A29
MS EDIZIONI	 A5
NARRATTIVA	 A13
NEED GAMES!	 A9
OFFICINA MENINGI LIBROGAME	              A24/A
OUTLET GIOCHI UNITI	 E45
PENDRAGON GAME STUDIO	 A1
PLAYAGAME EDIZIONI	 A39
PLESIO EDITORE	 A24/B
PWORK WARGAMES	 A34
RAVEN DISTRIBUTION	 A7
RED GLOVE	 A2
REPLAY	 A14
SCRIBABS	 A4
SEGRETERIA RPG	 A21/F

SKYTEAR GAMES	 A17/A
STRATAGEMMA	 A21/A
THE WORLD ANVIL	 A5
TIN HAT GAMES	 A29/B
TORA EDIZIONI	 A21/C
VINCENT BOOKS	 A7
WALL OF ZINES (FR@P)	 A21
WATSON EDIZIONI	 A21/B
WOLFY & JORDY	 A10 
WYRD EDIZIONI	 A5
YOKAI!	 A24/C

GALLERIA 
GUARDAROBA	 GAL 12
HORRIBLE GUILD	 GAL 10
IO GIOCO - GIOCONOMICON	 GAL 8
MAIL BOXES ETC	 GAL 2
SALA BLOGGER 	 GAL 3
SALA CONFERENZE	 GAL 6
SALOTTO DI GIANO	 GAL 11/B
TORRE NERA	 GAL 11/A
UFFICIO STAMPA	 GAL 9
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B

PAD.B 
ARCANA FAMILIA	 B42
WWW.ARTEHOBBY.IT	 B16
BEEZARRE GAMES	 B44
BOARDGAMES INVASION	 B5
C&C	 B18 
CLAUDIO CASINI ART	 B38
CLUB TREEMME 	 B39
COLORVELVET	 B3/B
COMUNE DI GAETA	 B34
COMUNE DI MODENA  
PALESTRA MAKEITMODENA                                       B31
CREATIVAMENTE	 B1
DEER GAMES STUDIO	 B3
DEM LOC	 B2
DEVIR	 B9
DRACOMACA - LAMU’	 B45
DV GAMES 	 B30
ELVIO RAVASIO AUTORE	 B38
FAN...GHAAA! TEAM	 B26
FESTIVAL DEI GIOVANI	 B34
FEVER GAMES	 B15
GALACTUS CIAMPINO	 B23
GAME SCIENCE RESEARCH CENTER                       B31/B
GAME TIMER PRO	 B40
GAMES ACADEMY FUNSIDE	 B37

GATEONGAMES	 B10
GHENOS GAMES	 B30
GIOCHIX.IT	 B6
IO GIOCO - GIOCONOMICON	 B43
GLI ARALDI	 B19 
IL C.O.S.MO.	 B32/D
ILSA MAGAZINE	 B35
INAF	 B32
INDEPENDENCE PLAY	 B36
INFN	 B32/B
INGRANARIA GDR STEAMPUNK                               B40
IO GIOCO	 B41
KALEIDOS	 B7
LABMASU	 B17
LITTLE ROCKET GAMES	 B12
LUDENDO DOCERE 	 B40
MANCALAMARO	 B33
MENSA ITALIA	 B32/C
MITI E LEGGENDE - MEET MYTHS	 B38
OGS	 B32/A
OLIPHANTE	 B7
PICCOLO EMPORIO	 B38
PLAY HOT LIST	 B39
PLAY WAR PIT	 B20
PRESS UP	 B21
SAZ PROTOTYPE CORNER	 B34/C

SCUOLA INTERNAZIONALE DI COMICS  
DI REGGIO EMILIA	                                          B22
SECRET BASE 	 B25
SHAKESPEAR SHOWDOWN	 B34/B
SHIFTING LANDS	 B18 
STUDIO ARCA TORINO	 B7
STUDIO SUPERNOVA	 B37
TABLESCOPE GAMES	 B38
TEBURU	 B24
THE DICETROYERS	 B13
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI MODENA 
E REGGIO EMILIA	                                       B31/A
UPLAY.IT EDIZIONI	 B4
VALLEJO PAINTING AWARDS	 B18 
VEGETABLE	 B40

GALLERIA 
CHAOS LEAGUE	 GAL 16
MOSTRA RANDOLPH 100	 GAL 18
PANINI COMICS	 GAL 19
QUALCOSA DI DOLCE	 GAL 17
SEMINARI E WORKSHOP	 GAL 15
SWISS POP CORN	 GAL 13
TIGELLE PELLONI	 GAL 14

PLAYMAP2022
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PAD.C 
ARCANA DISTRIBUTION	 C11
AREA MAGIC BY LEGACY	 C3
BACK TO THE SNES	 C24
CARDGAME CLUB	 C8
CHAMELEON STORE	 C13
COLLECTABLE STATION	 C29
DAL TENDA	 C21
DICE LAIR	 C33
ESCAPE ROOM CALABRIA	 C17
FANTA UNIVERSE	 C5
FANTÀSIA STORE	 C2
FANTÀSIA STORE	 C2/A
FANTÀSIA STORE	 C9
FEDERLUDO	 C1
FINAL FANTASY TCG - COSMIC GROUP	 C16
GIOCHI DA DUE 	 C1
GOLIATH	 C30
I LIBRI DELLO GNOMO	 C7
IL MONDO DEI GIOCHI	 C22
IL PIANETA DEI SAIYAN	 C26
IMAFAN COVER 	 C25
ITAJ COLLECTION	 C12
MAGIC WORLD	 C19
MAGICSTORE	 C35
MAX MANGA	 C14
MONDI SOMMERSI	 C23
MONKEY 	 C18
MULTIVERSE OF GAMES	 C6
NAKAMA	 C28
OGGETTI FANTASTICI	 C20
ORION - RIMINI	 C32
PAMPLING	 C34
PANINI	 C4
PASSATO E PRESENTE 	 C37
PIDAK SHOP	 C10
PORFIDIA - BARBIERI	 C36
RAVENSBURGER	 C31
SARA ORTOLANI	 C7
TORA EDIZIONI - PROPAGANDA WORLD	 C27
VANNI GAMES	 C15

PAD.D
ACIES EDIZIONI	 D3
ALEPH GAMES STUDIO	 D3
BG STORICO	 D4
EUROPA SIMULAZIONI	 D3
MODELLI UGEARS 	 D1
UGG	 D2



www.play-modena.it

boardgames
giochidatavolo

cardgames
giochidicarte

familygames
giochiperfamiglie

livegames
giochidalvivo

miniaturegames
giochidiminiature

role-playinggames
giochidiruolo

generalarea
areagenerica

refreshmentstand
puntiristoro

Fg

R

videogames
videogiochi

Vg

bar

 ristorante

 toilet 

 bancomat

 servizio medico

 uscita di sicurezza   

A08

A24A23

6 8

15
13

14

10

A8a

A8b

Segreteria - Sala 30 - Sala 40 Sala 400 - Balconata 400 - Sala 20Sala 100 - Balconata 100 - Sala 50

G7

Arena

A12c

A12b

A12a

pad.

C

pad.

Dpad.

A

ingresso

pad.

E

3 11B11A

16

pad.

B

A39 A38 A36 A35 A9 A31

E45

A30

A29B

A18 A17B
A28

A29

A27

A26

A3 A4 A5 A34 A33

A10 A12

A1

A15A20
A22

A9

B1 B2 B3 B4 B6B5 B7 B9 B10 B12 B15 B16 B17

B39

B37

B36

B29

B31B B31A

B20

B26

B19

B45

B44

D2

C8

C7

C1
C2

C2A

B43

E14 E15

E2E1

E4
E4

E4

E4

E44

B33 B32 B32B

B32C
B32D

A37

o b o b
o b

A2 A7

10

B34C

B40

D4

D4

A23

A22

A24

A24D A24A

A24C A24B

A17A

A17

A14 A21D

A21B

A21A A21E

A21FA21

A21C

Segreteria RPG

A7

A12
A13

1 4 9

B13

B32A

B34BB35 B34

B18

B22

B21

B24

B25

Goblin 
Magni�co

A5

A25

C4 C3

C5

C6

C8 C9

C10C12

C11

C13

C17

C16 C15

C26

C28

C31

C30

C23 C22

C29

C24 C18 C19

C34

C27

C21

C20

E33A

E37

E32

E46Nerf E34 E32A

E47 E39 E41

E40

E35

E34

F17
Giochi 
Astratti

F16

F1 F2

F16A

F3 F4 F4A

F15 F14

F6

F13 F12

F8 F9 F10F10B

F10A

F11

F19 F18

F2A

F2B

F15C

E31

E21

E24

E25

E26

E28

E30

E2

E3

E42

U�cio Stampa
12

GuardarobaSala Conferenze

B31

B38

C7

C14

C25

C32C33

D3

2

18

17

3

C37

C36

C35

E12

E13

E33

B3B

B41

E4

E10

E11

E8

E16

E17

F15B

 

 

 

 

B30

 

19

B42

D1

F5

F15A

Ludoteca
RePlay

Giochi da Due

BG Storico

Laser

Play
Hot List

Family Arena

Giochi
di Strada

Giochi
in legnoLaser

B30

PLAYMAP2022

pad.

B

pad.

F

EVENTI DI OGGIpad.
E

www.play-modena.it

boardgames
giochidatavolo

cardgames
giochidicarte

familygames
giochiperfamiglie

livegames
giochidalvivo

miniaturegames
giochidiminiature

role-playinggames
giochidiruolo

generalarea
areagenerica

refreshmentstand
puntiristoro

 bar

 ristorante

 toilet 

 bancomat

 servizio medico

 uscita di sicurezza   

Fg

R

A08

A24A23

Sala J. L. Moreno 8

Uf�cio 
Stampa

10

A8a

A8b

Segreteria -Sala 30 - Sala 40 Sala 400 - Balconata 400Sala 100 - Balconata 100

G7

Arena

A12c

A12b

A12a

pad.

C

pad.

Dpad.

A

ingresso

pad.

E

3 11

videogames
videogiochi

14

Vg

pad.

B

A33 A34 A35 A36 A37 A38 A39 A40 A41 A42 A43

A44

A45

A32
A29

A46

A47

A16

A15
A3 A4 A5 A6 A8 A9 A10 A11 A12A1

A14A13

A26A28

A24 A23

A22

A21

A21b

A20 A19

A19

B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 B9 B10 B11 B12 B13 B14 B15 B16 B17 B19

B20

B21

B22

B23

B24

B25

B40

B35

B33 B33

B34 B32

B29

B28

B27 B26

B39

B38

B37

E14 E13

E16 E15 E12

D2

D6 D5 D3

D4

D7

C22

C21

C9

C8

C7

C6

C13

C12

C5

C1 C2 C3

C4

C16

C15

C19

C18

C17

B36

E22

E10

E17

C10

E2E1 E2

E3

E4
E4

E4

E4
E5

E6

E8

E7

E20

E19

E21

E30

Area Ristoro Espositori

Giochi Astratti

B30

C14
Family 
Arena

A27 A25

o b

A2 A7

10

16

E4

E23

B31

B31

C20

A31 A30

Arena

Play 
Hot List

B41

D1

PLAYMAP2022

PAD.E 
AEGIS LUDI / DRAGON AGE LIVE	 E26
ALI PER GIOCARE 	 E31
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AREA D&D BY LEGACY	 F5
AREA GAMES	 F15
AREA HASBRO E AREA AVALON HILL	 F14
AREA VENDITA FAMILY	 F9
ASMODEE CLASSIC	 F11
BABA LIBRI	 F4/A
BIBLIOTECHE + LUCA ERRANI 	 F10/A
CLEMENTONI	 F4
CSI - CENTRO SPORTIVO ITALIANO 
GAMES ACADEMY REGGIO EMILIA                                     F12
DJECO	 F1
FAMILY ARENA	 F8

GENIAL MEMORY	 F15/A
GENITORI DI RUOLO	 F2/B
GIOCHI ASTRATTI	 F17
GIOCHI UNITI	 F15/C
HABA	 F3
IL TARLO	 F10
LE.FA.GIO	 F2
SMART GAMES	 F16/A
SUPERSCACCHI	 F2/A
TAMBU’	 F18
TAVERNA DEL GARGOYLE	 F13
TAVOLI IN GIOCO	 F15/B
TREZZI MARINO GIOCATTOLI	 F16
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI  
DI MODENA E REGGIO EMILIA	                               F10/B
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